information for the period up to 23rd August, 2017 has been made available and will be updated as per the

requirements. The members may check the details for unclaimed dividend if any and approach the Company

and Registrar for getting the same paid. During Financial Year 2017-2018 Company has transferred a sum

of ` 1,93,830/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty only) Unclaimed Dividend

of Financial Year 2009-2010 to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) on 7th November, 2017.

10)  Share due to transfer to IEPF:

Equity shares in respect to which dividend has not been encashed for seven consecutive years or more

[...]

the highest level of corporate governance and Board effectiveness. It shall be within the overall limits fixed

by the shareholders of the Company.

Details of remuneration paid to Non-Executive Directors during the year 2017-18:

During the financial year ended 31st March, 2018, the Company paid ` 1,20,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty

thousand only) as sittings fees for attending the Board meetings to the Independent Directors and

` 11,22,585/- (Rupees eleven lakh twenty two thousand five hundred eighty five only) as a professional fees to

Shri B. Madhuprasad, Chairman of the Company.

Details of the remuneration paid to the Executive Directors of the Company for the financial year ended

31st March, 2018 is as follows:

During the financial year ended 31st March, 2018, the Company paid to total amount ` 81,10,462/- (Rupees

eighty one lakh ten thousand four hundred sixty two only) to Whole-Time Directors of the Company. Company

has not granted any stock options to any of its Directors.

STAKEHOLDERS RELATIONSHIP COMMITTEE

In the Financial Year 2014-2015, the nomenclature of the “Shareholders/Investors Grievance Committee” was